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RAJKIYA ENGINEERING COLLEGE BASTI

Bansi Road, Basti (U.P.) PIN-272002

Date: 23-09-2024

FEE DETAILS FOR SESSION 2024-25

(B.Tech. All Branches)

Sr. | Particulars B.Tech B.Tech B.Tech B.Tech Remark
No. I Year | II™ Year | III" Year | IV Year
I | Institute Fee/ | 2 40.000/- | 2 40.000/- | 2 40,000/~ | 2 40,000/~ | As per other REC.
Tuition Fee
2 | Caution ¥5.000/- |T5000/- | -mmmmmmmmmmen | mmmmmemeee- As per other REC.
Money Q'or Lateral
Entry Students)
(Refundable)
3 | User Charges | 5.275/-* [ ¥5.275/-* | X35,275/-* | ¥5275/-* | As per IET, Lucknow.
(order no: IET-Finance
&Account/Fee/2024-224
dated 29, June2024)
4 | Student 22.000/- |Z2,000-~ [Z%2,000/- |Z2,000/- | As perother REC.
Activity
Charges and
Training &
Placement
Charges
5 | University Fee | % 7,500/- | 7,500/- 27,500/~ |Z7,500/- | Will be deposited by each
(Enrollment & student in account Finance
Exam Fee/ Officer, AKTU Lucknow
Student at the time of Registration at
Welfare & AKTU Portal.
Development
Fee)
Total Fee (Without | ¥ 59,775/- | ¥ 54,775/- | ¥ 54,775/- | ¥ 54,775/-
Hostel) T 59,7751-
(for Lateral
Entry Students)
6 | Hostel Fee 714,500/-* | 214,500/-* | 214,500/-* | ¥14,500/-* [ As per IET, Lucknow.
(order no: IET-Finance
&Account/Fee/2024-224
dated 29, June2024)
Total Fee (With |Z74,275/- | ¥69,275/- | T 69,275/- | ¥ 69,275/
Hostel) T 74,275/-
(for Lateral
Entry Students)

* As per Institute of Engineering & Technology, Lucknow; subject to revision from time to time.

# Caution Money will be refunded after completion of course.
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# Students will get the hostel facility only after submitting the Hostel Fee as per the availability of hostel.

# Mess Fee will be issued separately by the Warden and will be deposited in the respective Hostel’s Bank
Account as per IET, Lucknow.

# Third Year and Final Year Fee may change as per change in place of classes or revision as per state
government and/or university.

The College Fee has to be deposited through (a) NEFT/ RTGS or (b) Through DD in the favour of
Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Basti.

Details of Bank Account for depositing the College Fee is as follows:

Name of Bank: State Bank of India, Sawghat, Basti

Bank Account Name: Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Basti
Saving Account Number: 42297896616

IFSCode: SBIN0011200

* In case of education loan, DD should be drawn in favour of Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Basti.

# As per Government Order No. 3510-8TeTg-1-2006-Uer.&Y.-67/2004, Dated 18 April 2006, if a student wishes
to withdraw his/ her admission after completing all the formalities of admission, fee will not be refunded.
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